BID TABULATION

Project: Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation

File: 2015-039; ITB No. 4537 Date: May 23, 2018 Bid Opening

				Engineer's Estimate		Bidigare		ET Mackenzie		Front Range		Kim Construction	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
201	General Conditions, Maximum \$10,000	Lump Sum	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
202	Project Supervision, Maximum \$10,000	Lump Sum	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
203	Certified Payroll Compliance and Reporting	Lump Sum	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,770.00	\$10,770.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
210	Replace Manhole Cover	Each	300	\$250.00	\$75,000.00	\$330.00	\$99,000.00	\$605.00	\$181,500.00	\$340.00	\$102,000.00	\$325.00	\$97,500.00
220	Replace Frame Case 1	Each	90	\$600.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,990.00	\$269,100.00	\$4,840.00	\$435,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$162,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$256,500.00
221	Replace Frame Case 2	Each	25	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,580.00	\$39,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,870.00	\$46,750.00
222	Replace Frame Case 3	Each	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,480.00	\$34,800.00	\$5,284.00	\$52,840.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00
230	Internal Chimney Seal	Each	300	\$250.00	\$75,000.00	\$657.00	\$197,100.00	\$539.50	\$161,850.00	\$925.00	\$277,500.00	\$595.00	\$178,500.00
231	External Chimney Seal	Each	125	\$1,250.00	\$156,250.00	\$942.00	\$117,750.00	\$511.00	\$63,875.00	\$500.00	\$62,500.00	\$650.00	\$81,250.00
235	Reconstruct Flow Channel	Each	30	\$950.00	\$28,500.00	\$462.00	\$13,860.00	\$3,338.00	\$100,140.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$42,000.00
240	Chemical Grouting of Manholes	Gal	3000	\$30.00	\$90,000.00	\$41.75	\$125,250.00	\$50.70	\$152,100.00	\$23.50	\$70,500.00	\$85.00	\$255,000.00
245	Chemical Root Treatment	Each	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$796.00	\$7,960.00	\$362.00	\$3,620.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
250	Reconstruct Internal Drop Connection	Each	3	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,090.00	\$3,270.00	\$4,165.00	\$12,495.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
255	Manhole Cementitious Liner	Vert Ft	850	\$150.00	\$127,500.00	\$166.00	\$141,100.00	\$199.00	\$169,150.00	\$200.00	\$170,000.00	\$195.00	\$165,750.00
260	Epoxy Liner	Vert Ft	300	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$278.00	\$83,400.00	\$284.00	\$85,200.00	\$450.00	\$135,000.00	\$405.00	\$121,500.00
	Total Bid				\$717,700.00		\$1,157,090.00		\$1,511,640.00		\$1,079,000.00		\$1,306,550.00
	Over (Under) Engineer's Estimate						61%		111%		50%		82%